

state of florida Office of the Governor

THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0001

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Tom Berger, Director of Real Estate Management and Development Mack Bernard, Commissioner, Palm Beach County Keith James, Mayor, City of West Palm Beach
FROM:	Governor Ron DeSantis
DATE:	July 11, 2019
RE:	Flags at Half-Staff in Honor of Judge Meenu Sasser

On Saturday, July 6, 2019, Judge Meenu Sasser, of West Palm Beach, passed away. Judge Sasser was appointed as a Palm Beach County Circuit Court Judge in 2009 and served on the bench until her death. Judge Meenu Sasser was the first Asian-American judge in Palm Beach County.

As a symbol of respect for the memory of Judge Sasser, and her service to Florida, I hereby direct the flags of the United States and the State of Florida to be flown at half-staff at the Palm Beach County Courthouse in West Palm Beach, Florida, the City Hall of West Palm Beach, Florida and at the State Capitol in Tallahassee, Florida, from sunrise to sunset on Friday, July 12, 2019.

###